

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण Personnel Branch-I, Vikas Sadan कार्मिक शाखा-एक, विकास सदन I.N.A. New Delhi-110023 आई. एन. ए., नई दिल्ली- 110023

Establishment Order

Shri Kishan Avtar Meena, presently working as Superintendent Engineer (NCC-3/Ashok Vihar) in Delhi Development Authority on deputation is hereby repatriated to his parent department i.e. Central Public Works Department, Directorate General, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011 and is relieved today in the A/N of 31.03.2022.

He is further directed to join his parent department i.e. Central Public Works Department, Directorate General, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Indresh Kumar Dy. Director (P)-I

No. F.9(20)2020/PB-1/ 996

Dated: 3//03/2022

Copy to:

- OSD to VC, DDA for information of VC
- 2. Engineer Member, DDA
- 3. Finance Member, DDA
- 4. Pr. Commissioner (P&Hort.), DDA
- 5. Directorate General, Central Public Works Department, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011.
- 6. Commissioner (Personnel), DDA
- 7. Chief Vigilance Officer, DDA
- 8. Chief Legal Advisor, DDA
- 9. Commr cum-Secy., DDA
- 10. Chief Engineers(HQ)/NZ, DDA
- 11. Chief Accounts Officer, DDA
- 12. Shri Kishan Avtar Meena, Superintendent Engineer (NCC-3/Ashok Vihar) DDA
- 13. Dy. Director (CR)/Vig. ... DDA
- 14. Sr. A.O (CAU) NZ, DDA
- 15. Chief Security Officer, DDA
- 16. AD (PIMS)
 - 17. Personnel File.
 - 18. EO. Book.

Asstf. Director